PARTS LIST
[DR-M100SUS, DR-M100SUC, DR-M100SUJ]
- Contents -
Exploded view of general assembly and parts list
DVD mechanism assembly and parts list
Electrical parts list
Packing materials and accessories parts list
3-2

D5305 RK34-LFB2 FUSEIODE
D5306 RK34-LFB2 FUSEIODE
D5307 10EDB20-T2 SI DIODE
D5308 AW04-T2 SB DIODE
D5309 MTZJ5.6C-T2 Z DIODE
D5310 10EDB20-T2 SI DIODE
D5311 AW04-T2 SB DIODE
D5312 10EDB20-T2 SI DIODE
D5313 10EDB20-T2 SI DIODE
D5314 10EDB20-T2 SI DIODE
D5315 MTZJ11C-T2 Z DIODE
D5318 AW04-T2 SB DIODE
D5319 AW04-T2 SB DIODE
D6002 HZ30-2L-T2 Z DIODE
PC5101 PS2581AL1/QW/ PHOTO COUPLER
C3002 NCB31HK-272X C CAPACITOR 2700pF 50V K
C3003 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
C3004 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
C3020 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C3022 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C3024 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
3-6(No.YD058)
After exchanging EEPROMs, a main part does not correspond to some remote control commands at Jig RCU mode.
 Please cancel the Jig RCU mode of a main part after exchanging EEPROMs. Please refer to the "Canceling JIG mode"
about the release method.
C3029 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C3030 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C3031 NDC31HJ-180X C CAPACITOR 18pF 50V J
C3032 NDC31HJ-270X C CAPACITOR 27pF 50V J
C3034 NDC31HJ-220X C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V J
C3035 NDC31HJ-180X C CAPACITOR 18pF 50V J
C3037 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C3039 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C3040 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C3041 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C3042 QETN0JM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470uF 6.3V M
C4001 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
C4002 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4005 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4006 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
C4007 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4008 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 16V M
C4009 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4010 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C4011 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C4012 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C4013 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C4014 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4015 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
C4016 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
C4017 NCB31CK-333X C CAPACITOR 0.033uF 16V K
C4018 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C4019 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C4020 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C4021 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C4022 NCB31CK-333X C CAPACITOR 0.033uF 16V K
C4026 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C4027 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C4029 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C4031 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4032 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4033 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4035 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
C4036 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C4037 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C4038 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C4039 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C4042 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
C4043 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
C4101 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C4102 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C4103 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4104 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4105 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C4106 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C4107 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C4108 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C4109 NCF31AZ-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V Z
C4110 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C4111 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C4112 QETN0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M
C4113 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C4114 QETN0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M
C4115 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4116 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4117 QETN0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M
C4118 QETN0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M
C4119 QETN0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M
C4123 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C4124 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C4125 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C5001 QFZ9075-683 MPP CAPACITOR 0.068uF 275V M
C5002 QFZ9075-223 MPP CAPACITOR 0.022uF 275V M
C5003 QEZ0374-107 E CAPACITOR 100uF 400V M UJ
C5003 QETM2DM-157 E CAPACITOR 150uF 200V M UC,US
C5004 QCZ9071-222 C CAPACITOR 2200pF AC400V M UJ
C5004 QCZ9071-472 C CAPACITOR 4700pF AC400V M UC,US
C5005 QCZ9079-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF AC250V K UC,US
C5102 QCZ0349-472Z C CAPACITOR 4700pF 1kV K
C5103 QEZ0619-276Z E CAPACITOR 27uF
C5104 QCZ0136-101Z C CAPACITOR 100pF 1kV K
C5105 QFLC1HJ-471Z M CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J
C5106 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
C5107 NDC31HJ-121X C CAPACITOR 120pF 50V J
C5201 QEZ0562-227Z E CAPACITOR 220uF 6.3V M
C5202 QEZ0620-186Z E CAPACITOR 18uF
C5204 QEZ0701-128 E CAPACITOR 1200uF
C5205 QECS1AM-158 E CAPACITOR 1500uF 10V M
C5206 QEZ0564-128 E CAPACITOR 1200uF 10V M
C5207 QETN2AM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 100V M
C5208 QEZ0564-128 E CAPACITOR 1200uF 10V M
C5209 QEZ0564-278 E CAPACITOR 2700uF 10V M
C5210 QEZ0620-186Z E CAPACITOR 18uF
C5301 QFVF1HJ-154Z MF CAPACITOR 0.15uF 50V J
C5302 QFLC1HJ-333Z M CAPACITOR 0.033uF 50V J
C5304 QETN1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C5305 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5306 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5307 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5308 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5309 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C5310 QETN1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C5311 QETN1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C5312 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5313 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K
C5314 NCB31HK-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V K
C5315 QETN1HM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 50V M
C5316 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C5326 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K
C5327 NCB31HK-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V K
C5332 NCB10JK-106X C CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V K
C5333 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K
C5334 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K
C5335 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K
C5336 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K
C5342 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C5343 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K
C5344 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K
C6501 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C6502 QEKJ1HM-334Z E CAPACITOR 0.33uF 50V M
C6503 QEKJ1HM-335Z E CAPACITOR 3.3uF 50V M
C6504 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C6506 NCB31EK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K
C6507 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C6508 NCB31CK-333X C CAPACITOR 0.033uF 16V K
C6509 QEKJ1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C6510 QEKJ1HM-334Z E CAPACITOR 0.33uF 50V M
C6511 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C6512 NCB31AK-224X C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 10V K
C6514 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K
C6515 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C6516 QEKJ1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C6520 QEKJ1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C6521 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C6522 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M
C6523 QEKJ1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C8005 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C8007 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C8008 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C8011 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C8012 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C8014 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C8021 QERF1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C8022 QERF1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C8023 QERF0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M
C8024 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C8025 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C8026 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C8027 QEKJ0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M
C8028 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C8029 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C8201 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C8202 QETJ0JM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470uF 6.3V M
C8203 NCB31HK-472X C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V K
C8204 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J
C8205 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J
C8206 NCB31HK-472X C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V K
C8207 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J
C8208 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J
C8209 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C8210 QETJ1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
(No.YD058)3-7
C8211 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C8212 QETJ1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C8215 QETJ1EM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 25V M
C8217 QETJ1EM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 25V M
C8501 QEKJ1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C8502 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C8503 QETN1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M
C8504 NDC31HJ-151X C CAPACITOR 150pF 50V J
C8505 NDC31HJ-331X C CAPACITOR 330pF 50V J
C8506 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
R3004 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R3005 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3006 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3007 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3008 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J

R3052 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3055 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3057 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3058 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3060 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3061 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3065 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3067 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3068 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3069 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3070 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3072 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3074 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3075 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3076 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3083 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J
R3085 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3092 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3093 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3094 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3201 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3202 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3204 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3205 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3207 NRSA63J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/16W J
R3209 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R3213 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kΩ 1/16W J
R3214 NRSA63J-334X MG RESISTOR 330kΩ 1/16W J
R3218 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R3219 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R3220 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J
R3221 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3222 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3223 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3224 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3225 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R3226 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MΩ 1/16W J
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
R3227 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R3229 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3231 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R3234 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R4002 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R4003 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R4005 NRSA63J-394X MG RESISTOR 390kΩ 1/16W J
R4006 NRSA63J-394X MG RESISTOR 390kΩ 1/16W J
R4007 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R4008 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R4009 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R4010 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R4011 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R4012 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R4021 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R4022 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W J
R4023 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R4024 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R4038 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4039 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R4040 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R4041 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R4042 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4043 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4044 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4045 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4108 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4109 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4110 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4111 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4112 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4114 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R4115 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R4126 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4127 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R4128 NRSA63J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω 1/16W J
R5001 QRZ9046-475Z C RESISTOR 4.7MΩ 1/2W K UC,US
R5101 QRG02GJ-683 OMF RESISTOR 68kΩ 2W J
R5102 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J
R5103 QRE141J-684Y C RESISTOR 680kΩ 1/4W J
R5104 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R5105 QRE141J-820Y C RESISTOR 82Ω 1/4W J
R5106 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R5107 NRSA63J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/16W J
R5108 QRT01DJ-R33X MF RESISTOR 0.33Ω 1W J
R5109 QRZ9005-470X FUSI RESISTOR 47Ω 1/4W G
R5301 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R5302 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R5303 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/16W J
R5304 NRSA63D-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/16W D
R5305 NRSA63D-203X MG RESISTOR 20kΩ 1/16W D
R5306 NRSA63D-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W D
R5307 QRZ9005-470X FUSI RESISTOR 47Ω 1/4W G
R5308 QRE141J-271Y C RESISTOR 270Ω 1/4W J
R5309 NRSA63J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kΩ 1/16W J
R5310 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R5311 QRE141J-471Y C RESISTOR 470Ω 1/4W J
R5314 NRSA63J-302X MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/16W J
R5315 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R5318 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R5319 QRE141J-150Y C RESISTOR 15Ω 1/4W J
R5320 QRE123J-151X C RESISTOR 150Ω 1/2W J
R5321 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R5322 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R5323 QRE121J-102Y C RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/2W J
R5324 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R5336 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J
R5337 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R5341 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R6020 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R6021 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R6022 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R6030 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R6031 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R6501 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R6503 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R6504 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R6505 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
3-8(No.YD058)
R6508 NRSA63J-184X MG RESISTOR 180kΩ 1/16W J
R6509 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R6510 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R6511 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R6512 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R8001 NRSA63J-513X MG RESISTOR 51kΩ 1/16W J
R8002 NRSA63J-513X MG RESISTOR 51kΩ 1/16W J
R8007 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R8008 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R8013 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R8014 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R8017 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R8019 NRSA63D-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W D
R8020 NRSA63D-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W D
R8023 NRSA63D-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W D
R8024 NRSA63D-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W D
R8026 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R8031 NRSA63D-203X MG RESISTOR 20kΩ 1/16W D
R8032 NRSA63D-203X MG RESISTOR 20kΩ 1/16W D
R8033 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R8034 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R8035 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R8040 NRSA63J-470X MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/16W J
R8042 NRSA63J-470X MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/16W J
R8044 NRSA63J-683X MG RESISTOR 68kΩ 1/16W J
R8045 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J
R8048 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/16W J
R8049 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/16W J
R8201 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R8202 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R8203 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R8204 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R8206 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J
R8207 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/16W J
R8211 NRSA63D-432X MG RESISTOR 4.3kΩ 1/16W D
R8212 NRSA63D-432X MG RESISTOR 4.3kΩ 1/16W D
R8213 NRSA63D-512X MG RESISTOR 5.1kΩ 1/16W D
R8214 NRSA63D-512X MG RESISTOR 5.1kΩ 1/16W D
R8215 NRSA63D-121X MG RESISTOR 120Ω 1/16W D
R8216 NRSA63D-121X MG RESISTOR 120Ω 1/16W D
R8217 NRSA63D-432X MG RESISTOR 4.3kΩ 1/16W D
R8218 NRSA63D-432X MG RESISTOR 4.3kΩ 1/16W D
R8219 NRSA63D-512X MG RESISTOR 5.1kΩ 1/16W D
R8220 NRSA63D-512X MG RESISTOR 5.1kΩ 1/16W D
R8221 NRSA63D-121X MG RESISTOR 120Ω 1/16W D
R8222 NRSA63D-121X MG RESISTOR 120Ω 1/16W D
R8223 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R8224 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R8233 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R8234 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R8241 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R8242 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R8244 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R8249 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R8250 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R8252 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R8501 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/16W J
R8502 NRSA63J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/16W J
R8503 NRSA63J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/16W J
R8504 NRSA63J-820X MG RESISTOR 82Ω 1/16W J
R8505 NRSA63J-100X MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/16W J
R8506 NRSA63J-100X MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/16W J
R8507 NRSA63J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/16W J
L3001 QQL231J-R22Y COIL 0.22uH J
L4001 QQL29BJ-100Z P COIL 10uH J
L4002 QQL29BJ-100Z P COIL 10uH J
L4101 QQL29BJ-100Z P COIL 10uH J
L5202 QQL26AK-330Z COIL 33uH K
L5203 QQL26AK-330Z COIL 33uH K
L5204 QQL26AK-330Z COIL 33uH K
L5205 QQL26AK-330Z COIL 33uH K
L5206 QQL26AK-330Z COIL 33uH K
L6001 QQL071J-1R0Y COIL 1uH J
L6004 QQL071J-1R0Y COIL 1uH J
L8501 QQL071J-1R0Y COIL 1uH J
T5001 QQS0333-001 SW TRANSF
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local

C1434 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C1435 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C1436 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1437 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1438 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1442 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1444 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1445 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1447 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1448 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C1452 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1453 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1455 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1457 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1459 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C1460 NDC31HJ-120X C CAPACITOR 12pF 50V J
C1461 NDC31HJ-120X C CAPACITOR 12pF 50V J
C1462 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1605 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1606 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K

C1620 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1621 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1622 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1623 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1624 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1625 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1626 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1627 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1642 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1646 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1652 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1654 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1656 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1658 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1701 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1702 NCB30JK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 6.3V K
C1704 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1705 NBE20JM-226X TA E CAPACITOR 22uF 6.3V M
C1706 NCB10JK-106X C CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V K
C1801 NCB30JK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 6.3V K
C1802 NDC31HJ-271X C CAPACITOR 270pF 50V J
C1803 NBE20JM-226X TA E CAPACITOR 22uF 6.3V M
C1804 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C1805 NCB30JK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 6.3V K
C1807 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K

C1913 NCB30JK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 6.3V K
C1914 NCB30JK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 6.3V K
C1915 NCB30JK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 6.3V K
C1916 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
R1216 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1222 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
3-10(No.YD058)
R1223 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R1224 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R1225 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1226 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R1229 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R1230 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R1231 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R1401 NRSA63F-1181X MG RESISTOR 1.18kΩ 1/16W F
R1403 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R1408 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R1409 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1410 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J

R1449 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1456 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1462 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1465 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1467 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1469 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R1470 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R1472 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R1473 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1474 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R1475 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1476 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R1478 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1480 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R1481 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1483 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R1485 NRSA63D-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W D
R1486 NRSA63D-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W D
R1487 NRSA63D-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W D
R1488 NRSA63D-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W D
R1489 NRSA63D-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W D
R1490 NRSA63D-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/16W D
R1491 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R1494 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1495 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1499 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MΩ 1/16W J
R1601 NRSA63J-330X MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J
R1602 NRSA63J-330X MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J
R1603 NRSA63J-330X MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J
R1604 NRSA63J-330X MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J
R1605 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1606 NRSA63J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J
R1607 NRSA63J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J
R1608 NRSA63J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J
R1609 NRSA63J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J
R1611 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J

R1626 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1629 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1630 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1631 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1632 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1642 NRSA63J-330X MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J
R1701 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
R1801 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1802 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1803 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1804 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1807 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1809 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1810 NRSA63J-394X MG RESISTOR 390kΩ 1/16W J
R1813 NRSA63J-560X MG RESISTOR 56Ω 1/16W J
R1814 NRSA63J-560X MG RESISTOR 56Ω 1/16W J
R1815 NRSA63J-560X MG RESISTOR 56Ω 1/16W J
R1816 NRSA63J-560X MG RESISTOR 56Ω 1/16W J
R1817 NRSA63J-512X MG RESISTOR 5.1kΩ 1/16W J
R1818 NRSA63D-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kΩ 1/16W D
R1819 NRSA63D-751X MG RESISTOR 750Ω 1/16W D
R1820 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1821 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R1824 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1825 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1901 NRSA63J-391X MG RESISTOR 390Ω 1/16W J
R1902 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R1905 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J
R1906 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R1907 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R1908 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1909 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R1910 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R1913 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R1914 NRSA63J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ω 1/16W J
R1915 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R2201 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R2202 NRSA63J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kΩ 1/16W J
R2203 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J

X1801 NAX0666-001X CRYSTAL 24.576000MHz
X1901 NAX0733-001X CRYSTAL
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
PW1 LPA10281-01C3 OPERATION P.AY
IC7101 GP1UM281XKVF IR DETECT UNIT
IC7101 or PNA4652M00XB IR DETECT UNIT 38kHz
Q7101 2SC1740S/QRS/-T TRANSISTOR
Q7101 or KTC3199/YG/-T TRANSISTOR
D7101 1SS133-T2 SI DIODE
D7101 or 1SS270A-T2 SI DIODE
D7105 1SS133-T2 SI DIODE
D7105 or 1SS270A-T2 SI DIODE
D7106 SDPB3DC0/Z1/ LED BLUE LIGHT
C7101 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
R7104 QRE141J-392Y C RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/4W J
R7105 QRE141J-182Y C RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/4W J
R7106 QRE141J-270Y C RESISTOR 27Ω 1/4W J
CN7103 QGF1208F1-10 CONNECTOR  FFC/FPC (1-10)
S7101 QSW0381-001Z TACT SWITCH OPERATION
OT1 LP31478-001A LED HOLDER FOR D7106
3-12(No.YD058)
Sw/Jack board
Block No. [2][7]
Display board
Block No. [2][8]
Jack board
Block No. [3][6]
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
PW1 LPA10281-01C2 SW/JACK BOARD ASSY
D7113 1SS133-T2 SI DIODE
D7113 or 1SS270A-T2 SI DIODE
D7114 1SS133-T2 SI DIODE
D7114 or 1SS270A-T2 SI DIODE
D7115 1SS133-T2 SI DIODE
D7115 or 1SS270A-T2 SI DIODE
D7116 1SS133-T2 SI DIODE
D7116 or 1SS270A-T2 SI DIODE
D7117 1SS133-T2 SI DIODE
D7117 or 1SS270A-T2 SI DIODE
R7151 QRE141J-750Y C RESISTOR 75Ω 1/4W J
R7152 QRE141J-750Y C RESISTOR 75Ω 1/4W J
R7153 QRE141J-750Y C RESISTOR 75Ω 1/4W J
R7154 QRE141J-101Y C RESISTOR 100Ω 1/4W J
R7155 QRE141J-101Y C RESISTOR 100Ω 1/4W J
CN7101 QGF1207C1-10 CONNECTOR  FFC/FPC (1-10)
CN7102 QGF1207C1-11 CONNECTOR  FFC/FPC (1-11)
J7001 QND0084-001 S JACK
J7002 QNN0364-002 PIN JACK
S7112 QSW0381-001Z TACT SWITCH CH+/UP
S7113 QSW0381-001Z TACT SWITCH CH-/DOWN
S7114 QSW0381-001Z TACT SWITCH RIGHT/PLAY
S7115 QSW0381-001Z TACT SWITCH LEFT/STOP
S7132 QSW0381-001Z TACT SWITCH OPEN/CLOSE
S7135 QSW0381-001Z TACT SWITCH OK/REC
Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
PW1 LPA10281-01C1 DISPLAY BOARD ASSY
IC7001 PT6315 IC
D7021 MTZJ9.1B-T2 Z DIODE
C7001 QCFB1HZ-104Y C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V Z
C7002 QCFB1HZ-104Y C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V Z
C7003 QEKJ1HM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 50V M
C7007 QCFB1HZ-104Y C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V Z
C7008 QEKJ0JM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220uF 6.3V M
C7010 QCFB1HZ-473Y C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V Z
C7011 QCFB1HZ-473Y C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V Z
R7001 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/4W J
R7002 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/4W J
R7003 QRE141J-823Y C RESISTOR 82kΩ 1/4W J
R7005 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/4W J
R7006 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/4W J
R7007 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/4W J
R7009 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/4W J
R7010 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/4W J
R7013 QRE141J-333Y C RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/4W J
R7014 QRE141J-333Y C RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/4W J
R7015 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/4W J
CN7001 QGB1231L1-13 CONNECTOR  B-B (1-13)
CN7002 QGF1208F1-10 CONNECTOR  FFC/FPC (1-10)